9,773,697 8,346,338

For the purpose of the financial statement disclosure, non-financial assets amounting to AED 47,139 thousand (2020: AED
17,625 thousand) have been excluded from trade receivables and other current assets and financial liabilities amounting to
AED 403,825 thousand (2020: AED 134,815 thousand) have been excluded from trade and other payables.

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. The accompanying notes form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

Financial Statements | 123122 | Financial Statements

34.	 Prior period errors

During the year, certain restatements were made by management to amend prior errors as required  by IAS 1 “Presentation
of Financial Statements” and IAS 8 “Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors”. The amendment of
prior period errors resulted in restatement of the comparative amounts for the consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2020. The impact is tabulated below:

Impact consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2020

As previously
reported
AED’000

Restatement
AED’000

As restated
AED’000

Right-of-use assets(2) 547,374 (5,705) 541,669
Trade and other payables(1) 1,590,189 36,394 1,626,583
Retained earnings 2,128,570 (42,099) 2,086,471

Impact on consolidated statement of profit or
loss for the year ended 31 December 2020

As previously
reported
AED’000

Restatement
AED’000

As restated
AED’000

Distribution and administrative expenses(1) 3,032,908 36,394 3,069,302
Profit for the year 2,432,364 (36,394) 2,395,970
Total comprehensive income for the year 2,395,418 (36,394) 2,359,024

Impact on earnings per share for the year
ended 31 December 2020

As previously
reported

AED
Restatement

AED
As restated

AED
Basic and diluted 0.195 (0.003) 0.192

(1) Prior period expenses pertaining to road charges which were previously disputed and was accepted by the management in the current year.

(2) Prior year estimation impact of provision for decommissioning.

35.	 Subsequent events

The Board of Directors proposed a final cash dividend of 10.285 fils per share to the shareholders in respect of second half
of 2021.

On 31 January 2022, the UAE Ministry of Finance announced the introduction of a 9% federal corporate tax rate effective
for fiscal years commencing on or after 1 June 2023. There are no implications to the financial and reporting period